2020 Census Detailed Race Profiles

Area Name : Census Tract 7008.15; Montgomery County; Maryland

Race / Ethnicity

Household Type (Universe)

TENURE (UNIVERSE)

Total
Households:

Family
households:

Married couple
family

Other family:

Male
householder,
no spouse
present

Female
householder,
no spouse
present

Nonfamily
households:

Occupied
Housing Units

Householder
living alone

Householder
not living alone

Owned with a

Owned free

Renter

Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Mexican
Central American*
Guatemalan
Honduran
Nicaraguan
Salvadoran
South American*
Bolivian
Colombian
Ecuadorian
Peruvian
Caribbean Hispanic*
Cuban
Dominican
Puerto Rican
Other Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish*
White alone
European alone*
English alone
German alone
Irish alone
Italian alone
Polish alone
Ukrainian alone
Middle Eastern or North African alone*
Iranian alone
Jordanian alone
Other White alone*
Other White alone, not specified
White alone or in combination with one or more other races
European alone or in any combination*
Dutch alone or in any combination
English alone or in any combination
French alone or in any combination
German alone or in any combination
Greek alone or in any combination
Irish alone or in any combination
Italian alone or in any combination
Polish alone or in any combination
Russian alone or in any combination
Scottish alone or in any combination
Slovak alone or in any combination
Ukrainian alone or in any combination
Welsh alone or in any combination
Middle Eastern or North African alone or in any combination*
Iranian alone or in any combination
Other White alone or in any combination*
Other White alone or in any combination, not specified
Black or African American alone
African American alone
Sub-Saharan African alone*
Cameroonian alone
Congolese alone

2020 Census DHC-B

49 -
253 -
30 -
15 -
25 -
199 -
151 -
42 -
38 -
27 -
68 -
62 -

14 -
32 -
57 -

62 -
52 -
48 -
42 -
19 -

42 -
31 -

282 -
217 -

580 -

167 -
19 -
161 -

166 -
97 -
31 -
31 -
42 -

11 -

61 -
31 -

407 321

305 227
180 -

Note: Groups denoted with a * are classified as regional groups for the purpose of margins of errors and thresholds.

- 291
- 35
- 19
- 22
- 196
- 192
- 33
- 33
- 24
- 67
- 38
X 11
- 14
- 0
- 2

- 523
- 69
- 48
- 55
- 35
- 21

- 10
- 33
- 14
- 220
- 221

- 564

- 166
- 25
- 166
- 20
- 165
- 88
- 39
- 34
- 49

= 12
- 16
= 92
- 34
- 438
- 411

190

8,888,888

X



2020 Census Detailed Race Profiles
Area Name : Census Tract 7008.15; Montgomery County; Maryland

Household Type (Universe) TENURE (UNIVERSE)
Total
Households:
Family Nonfamily Occupied
households: households: Housing Units
Race / Ethnicity Married couple |Other family: Householder Householder Owned witha |Owned free Renter
family living alone | not living alone i
Male Female
householder, |householder,
no spouse no spouse
present present
Ethiopian alone X X X X X X X X X 19 - - -
Ghanaian alone X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Kenyan alone X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Nigerian (Nigeria) alone X X X X X X X X X 11 - - -
Togolese alone 8 - - - - - - - - 10 - - -
Caribbean alone* 53 - - - - - - - - X X X X
Haitian alone 3 - - - - - - - - 18 - - -
Jamaican alone 19 - - - - - - - - 26 - - -
Other Black or African American alone* 142 - - - - - - - - 149 - - -
Other Black or African American alone, not specified 144 - - - - - - - - 137 - - -
Black or African American alone or in combination with one or more other races
African American alone or in any combination 310 245 - - - - 65 - - 328 202 1 125
Sub-Saharan African alone or in any combination* 197 - - - - - - - - 212 - - -
Cameroonian alone or in any combination 12 - - - - - - - - 14 - - -
Congolese alone or in any combination 17 - - - - - - - - 7 - - -
Ethiopian alone or in any combination 18 - - - - - - - - 19 - - -
Ghanaian alone or in any combination 37 - - - - - - - - 34 - - -
Kenyan alone or in any combination 13 - - - - - - - - 6 - - -
Nigerian (Nigeria) alone or in any combination 22 - - - - - - - - 21 - - -
Togolese alone or in any combination 11 - - - - - - - - 19 - - -
Caribbean alone or in any combination* 73 - - - - - - - - 36 - - -
Haitian alone or in any combination X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Jamaican alone or in any combination 23 - - - - - - - - 27 - - -
Trinidadian and Tobagonian alone or in any combination 16 - - - - - - - - 9 - - -
Other Black or African American alone or in any combination* 171 - - - - - - - - 174 - - -
Other Black or African American alone or in any combination, not specified 177 - - - - - - - - 155 - - -
American Indian and Alaska Native alone
American Indian and Alaska Native alone or in combination with one or more other races
American Indian alone or in any combination* 17 - - - - - - - - 31 - - -
American Indian and Alaska Native alone or in any combination, not specified 12 - - - - - - - - 9 - - -
Asian alone
East Asian alone* 211 - - - - - - - - 250 - - -
Chinese, except Taiwanese alone 144 - - - - - - - - 132 - - -
Korean alone X X X X X X X X X X X X X
South Asian alone* X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Asian Indian alone 98 - - - - - - - - 95 - - -
Bangladeshi alone 12 - - - - - - - - 16 - - -
Nepalese alone 3 - - - - - - - - 4 - - -
Pakistani alone 6 - - - - - - - - 13 - - -
Sri Lankan alone X X X X X X X X X 10 = - B
Southeast Asian alone* X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Filipino alone 61 - - - - - - - - 59 - - -
Vietnamese alone X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Asian alone or in combination with one or more other races
East Asian alone or in any combination* 265 - - - - - - - - 257 - - -
Chinese, except Taiwanese alone or in any combination 153 - - - - - - - - 151 - - -
Japanese alone or in any combination 14 - - - - - - - - 8 - - -
Korean alone or in any combination 56 - - - - - - - - 59 - - -
South Asian alone or in any combination* 129 - - - - - - - - 126 - - -
Asian Indian alone or in any combination 101 - - - - - - - - 102 - - -
Nepalese alone or in any combination 5 - - - - - - - - 8 - - -
Sri Lankan alone or in any combination 2 - - - - - - - - 22 - - -
Southeast Asian alone or in any combination* 70 - - - - - - - - 98 - - -
Filipino alone or in any combination 62 - - - - - - - - 65 - - -

2020 Census DHC-B
Note: Groups denoted with a * are classified as regional groups for the purpose of margins of errors and thresholds.



2020 Census Detailed Race Profiles
Area Name : Census Tract 7008.15; Montgomery County; Maryland

Household Type (Universe)

TENURE (UNIVERSE)

Total

Race / Ethnicity

Households:

Family
households:

Married couple
family

Other family:
Male Female
householder, |householder,
no spouse no spouse
present present

Nonfamily
households:

Householder
living alone

Householder
not living alone

Occupied
Housing Units

Owned witha (Owned free

Renter

Vietnamese alone or in any combination
Other Asian alone or in any combination, not specified
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone or in combination with one or more other races
Other Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone or in any combination, not specified
Some Other Race alone
Other Some Other Race alone, not specified
Some Other Race alone or in combination with one or more other races
Brazilian alone or in any combination
Other Some Other Race alone or in any combination, not specified

2020 Census DHC-B
Note: Groups denoted with a * are classified as regional groups for the purpose of margins of errors and thresholds.

43
17

13

27

32

39
18

10

31

34



Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2020 Census Detailed Demographic and Housing Characteristics File B (Detailed DHC-B).
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, State Data and Analysis Center.

The Detailed DHC-B contains Household Type and Tenure information, including the total count of households, for 300 detailed race and
ethnicity groups and 1,187 American Indian and Alaska Native tribes and villages. These are the same detailed groups that were published
in the 2020 Census Detailed Demographic and Housing Characteristics File A (Detailed DHC-A) in September 2023. The racial or ethnic
group data is available for up to eight household type categories and three tenure categories. For more information on the minimum
population counts and accuracy, access the 2020 Census Detailed Demographic and Housing Characteristics File B (Detailed DHC-B)
Technical Documentation.

To protect respondent confidentiality, data have undergone disclosure avoidance methods which add "statistical noise" - small, random
additions or subtractions - to the data so that no one can reliably link the published data to a specific person or household. As a result,
data users may observe implausible and improbable data within this data product and compared with other 2020 Census data products.
For example, the number of households reported for the Household Type data and the Tenure data will likely not match for a given
geography and group — as the statistical noise was infused separately. For more information, access the 2020 Census Detailed
Demographic and Housing Characteristics File B (Detailed DHC-B) Technical Documentation.

Aggregating data, such as household counts and geographies, diminishes accuracy and increases the likelihood of inconsistent and
improbable results. For guidance on creating custom aggregations, access the 2020 Census Detailed Demographic and Housing
Characteristics File B (Detailed DHC-B) Technical Documentation.

Counts showing an "X" are suppressed for one of two reasons: (1) the count was negative or (2) it is a race alone count larger than its
equivalent alone or in any combination count. If the suppressed count is a race alone count, data users should use the equivalent alone in
any combination count, if it is available.

The Hispanic origin and race codes were updated in 2020. For more information on the Hispanic origin and race code changes, access
Improvements to the 2020 Census Race and Hispanic Origin Question Designs, Data Processing, and Coding Procedures.

Note: For information on data collection, confidentiality protection, nonsampling error, subject definitions, and guidance on using the
data, access the 2020 Census Detailed Demographic and Housing Characteristics File B (Detailed DHC-B) Technical Documentation.
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